NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION IN WHOLE OR IN PART, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO OR FROM AUSTRALIA, NEW ZEALAND, SOUTH AFRICA, JAPAN, CANADA, SWITZERLAND OR THE UNITED STATES OR ANY JURISDICTION WHERE TO DO SO WOULD CONSTITUTE A VIOLATION OF THE RELEVANT LAWS OR REGULATIONS OF SUCH JURISDICTION

The Co-operative Bank p.l.c.

28 July 2017

Lock-Up Agreement Accession Update

The Co-operative Bank p.l.c. (the "Bank") announced on 28 June 2017 its support for the equity capital raise and recapitalisation proposal (the "Restructuring") from an ad hoc committee consisting of certain existing Tier 2 noteholders and shareholders. On 14 July 2017, the Bank announced the launch of the creditors' scheme of arrangement and the members' scheme of arrangement through the publication of the Practice Statement Letter. The Bank confirmed today that the High Court of Justice had granted the Bank permission to convene meetings of the Bank's Tier 2 noteholders and shareholders, in order to allow them to consider the creditors' and members' schemes of arrangement relating to and implementing the Restructuring.

As announced on 28 June 2017, the Bank has entered into an agreement (the "Lock-Up Agreement") with certain investors and the parties to that agreement have committed, subject to certain conditions, to take certain steps to implement the Restructuring. As of 5pm today, investors which hold 91% of the Notes (80% of the 2023 Notes and 99% of the 2025 Notes) have entered into the Lock-Up Agreement. Investors which hold 80% of the Bank's ordinary shares have also agreed to support the Restructuring, including 20% indirectly held by Cooperative Group Limited, subject to certain conditions.

Existing shareholders are no longer able to become Early Bird Consenting Members eligible for the Early Bird Members' Premium.

Implementation of the Restructuring remains subject to conditions including the approval of the requisite majorities of Tier 2 noteholders and shareholders, the sanction of the Creditors' Scheme and the Members' Scheme by the Court and obtaining regulatory approvals, as further set out in the Documents.

This announcement contains inside information. The person responsible for arranging the release of this announcement on behalf of the Bank is John Worth, Chief Financial Officer.

Investor enquiries:

Jonathan Berger, Head of Investor Relations: +44 (0) 7595 567 502

Media enquiries:

David Masters, Lansons: +44 (0) 7825 427 514

Tony Langham, Lansons: +44 (0) 7979 692 287

About The Co-operative Bank p.l.c.

The Co-operative Bank p.l.c. provides a full range of banking products and services to almost 4 million retail and small and medium sized enterprises customers. The Bank is committed to values and ethics in line with the principles of the co-operative movement. The Co-operative Bank p.l.c. is authorised by the Prudential Regulation

Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. The Cooperative Bank p.l.c.'s eligible customers are protected by the Financial Services Compensation Scheme in the UK, in accordance with its terms.

No offer of securities

This announcement is not, nor should be construed as, an offer of, or solicitation of an offer to purchase or subscribe for, any securities to any person in any jurisdiction. In particular, this announcement does not constitute an offer for sale of, or a solicitation to purchase or subscribe for, any securities in the United States. No securities of the Bank have been, or will be, registered under the US Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), and securities of the Bank may not be offered or sold in the United States absent an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act and in compliance with any applicable securities laws of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States.